
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

SUMMARY OF SELECTED EMPLOYMENT CATEGORIES


NUMBER OF POSITIONS1


ORGANIZATION 
2001 

ON-BOARD 
END OF YEAR 

2002 
AUTHORIZED 

(INCLUDES CT SUPP.) 

2003 
REQUESTED 

GENERAL LEGAL ACTIVITIES 
ATTORNEYS 

ANTITRUST DIVISION 
ATTORNEYS 

U.S. ATTORNEYS 

ATTORNEYS 

U.S MARSHALS SERVICE 2 

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS 

DEPUTY U.S. MARSHALS/U.S. MARSHALS 

U.S. TRUSTEES 

ATTORNEYS 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

SPECIAL AGENTS 

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
SPECIAL AGENTS 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

BORDER PATROL AGENTS 

INSPECTORS 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

FEE-FUNDED ACCOUNTS 
INSPECTORS 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS 

BUREAU OF PRISONS 
CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS 

2,338 

335 

4,857 

2,444 
212 

192 

11,158 

4,489 

9,540 
1,653 
1,703 

3,354 
253 

14,537 

2,422 

366 

5,600 

2,457 
430 

265 

11,582 

4,625 

10,551 
2,489 
2,117 

3,858 
317 

16,553 

2,407 

366 

5,617 

2,457 
620 

265 

11,845 

4,680 

11,121 
2,949 
2,164 

4,558 
317 

17,548 

1/ 
AVAILABLE FROM THE HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 1996. 

2/ 
WILL BE BACKFILLED BY DEPUTY U.S. MARSHALS (GS-082) AND DETENTION ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS (GS-1802). 

6 

INCLUDES POSITIONS FUNDED FROM VCRP, ICDE RESOURCES, AND OTHER REIMBURSABLE SOURCES, SUCH AS THE FBI'S RESOURCES 

THE CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR (GS-1811) POSITIONS USMS IS IN THE PROCESS OF RESTRUCTURING THEIR OPERATIONAL WORKFORCE. 


