DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE SUMMARY OF SELECTED EMPLOYMENT CATEGORIES NUMBER OF POSITIONS¹

ORGANIZATION	2001 ON-BOARD END OF YEAR	2002 AUTHORIZED (INCLUDES CT SUPP.)	2003 REQUESTED
ATTORNEYS	2,338	2,422	2,407
ANTITRUST DIVISION			
ATTORNEYS	335	366	366
U.S. ATTORNEYS			
ATTORNEYS	4,857	5,600	5,617
U.S MARSHALS SERVICE ²			
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS	2,444	2,457	2,457
DEPUTY U.S. MARSHALS/U.S. MARSHALS	212	430	620
U.S. TRUSTEES			
ATTORNEYS	192	265	265
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION			
SPECIAL AGENTS	11,158	11,582	11,845
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION			
SPECIAL AGENTS	4,489	4,625	4,680
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE			
BORDER PATROL AGENTS	9,540	10,551	11,121
INSPECTORS	1,653	2,489	2,949
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS	1,703	2,117	2,164
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE			
FEE-FUNDED ACCOUNTS			
INSPECTORS	3,354	3,858	4,558
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS	253	317	317
BUREAU OF PRISONS			
CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS	14,537	16,553	17,548

^{1/} INCLUDES POSITIONS FUNDED FROM VCRP, ICDE RESOURCES, AND OTHER REIMBURSABLE SOURCES, SUCH AS THE FBI'S RESOURCES AVAILABLE FROM THE HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 1996.

^{2/} USMS IS IN THE PROCESS OF RESTRUCTURING THEIR OPERATIONAL WORKFORCE. THE CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR (GS-1811) POSITIONS WILL BE BACKFILLED BY DEPUTY U.S. MARSHALS (GS-082) AND DETENTION ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS (GS-1802).